
CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD June 5, 1907

KB in

FOR SALE
a" plank, dry cull Maple ..........................30,000 feet.
4 * 6 to 10 x 10 timber, cull Cedar........  30,000 feet
a" plank, dry cull Elm............ .................... ;<>,ooo feet.

M. CRAWFORD,
Campbellville, Ont.

For Sale

TENDEHS FOR

Town Hall and Public 
Library Building

FOR THE

Town of Hanover, Ont.
Sealed tenders addressed to the undersigned, and 

endorsed '* Tenders for Town Hall and Public Lib
rary ", will be received up to 4 o'clock P.M.. Jl'NE 
14TH INST, from all trades lor the erection of the 
new Town Hall and Public Library Building at 
Hanover, Ontario.

Each tender to lie accompanied by a marked 
cheque for five per cent, of the tender, payable to \V. 
A. Mearns, which will be forfeited if the successful 
tenderer neglects or refuses to sign his contract 
w hen notified of the acceptance of his tender.

Cheuues of unsuccessful tenderers will be returned.
The lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted.
Plans and specifications may be seen at the 

Mayor's Office, Hanover, and also at the office of 
the architects, Messrs. G. M. Miller ft Co., 59 
Yonge Street, Toronto.

DR. W. A. MEARNS. Mayor.
June 3rd, 1907. Hanover, Ont.

DALHOUSIE, N. B.
Notice to Contractors

Sealed tenders will be received by the Town Clerk 
of Dalhousiu until 8 p.m. on

Wednesday, June 19th, 1907,
for the following works :
Contract “G”— Pumping Engine. 
Contract “ H "—Two Boiler».
Contract “ I "—Dam and G te House. 
Contract *'J’’—Electric Light Engine. 
Contract '*K’’—Electric Lighting System.

Plans and specifications may be seen on and aller 
May 15th at the office of" the Chief Engineer, 103 
Bay Street. Toronto, or at Dalhousie, N. B.

No tender necessarily accepted.
W. S. MONTGOMERY. Esq.. Mayor.

Dalhousie, N. B.
ALEX. J. LE BLANC.. Esq.. Town Clerk.

Dalhousie, N. B.
WILLIS CHI P.M AN. C. E.. Chief Engineer, 

103 Bay Street, Toronto, Ont.

CITY OF BRANTFORD

Sewer Extension
Sealed tenders, addressed to Samuel Suddabt, 

Esq., Chairman of the Board of Works, in care of 
the City Clerk, Brantford. Ont., will In- received till 
12 o'clock noon on THURSDAY, JUNE 20'rii, 19117, 
for the construction ol a

PUMPING STATION
and the following sewers :

About 7 800 feet of extra strength 1.5 inch sewer

About 7,200 feet of extra strength 12 inch sewer

About 1,800 feet of 12 inch cast-iron pipe.

Plans and specifications may he seen, and instruc
tions to bidders and forms of tender obtained, at the 
City Engineer's office on and after the 1st June.

I'!.u li tender must !><• accompanied bj .1 marked 
cheque for 3 per cent, of the amount of the tender. 

The lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted. 
T. HARRY JONES.

City Engineer's Office. City Engineer.
Brantford, Ont., May 20th, 1907.

14,300 ft. of First Class White Pine, $j,s per 1,000 
ft. at McQuillan & Co.'s yard, 1257 Queen street 
west, Toronto. The following are the lengths :

20 pieces 12" x 12" x 20 ft.
13 " 12" x 12" x 18 ft.
11 " 12» x 12" x 17 ft.
22 “ 12" X 12” X 16 ft.

Apply to McQUILLAN & CO.. 1457 Queen 
Street West, Toronto.

CONTRACTS OPEN.
PORT ARTHUR, ONT.-Il is un

derstood that the C.P. R. intend erecting 
a large freight shed.

QUEBEC, QUE.—C. A. Paquette & 
Co. have applied to the City Council for 
a site for a factory building.

INNiSFAIL, ALTA.—G. T. Lundy 
has had plans prepared for a three-storey 
addition to the Hotel Alberta.

PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE, MAN.- 
Nelson & Tyson have purchased proper
ty on which to eiect a sash and door

DELHI, ONT.—Frankland & Ball, 
Toronto, are negotiating with the Town 
Council in reference to the establishment 
of a factory.

ARCOLA, SASK.—Building opera
tions will commence immediately on the 
mill to be erected by the Plum Coulee 
Milling Co.

GUELPH, ONT.—The congregation 
of Paisley street Methodist church have 
decided to erect a new church building 
on Alice street.

LONDON, ONT.-A. O. Graydon, 
City Engineer, wants tenders up to June 
7th for construction of asphalt pavements 
on Clarence street.

HAMILTON, ONT. — The local 
Misons have under consideration the 
erection of a club house and also enlarge- 
mentof the Masonic Temple.

NEW GLASGOW, N.S.-The Town 
Clerk and Treasurer wants tendeis up to 
June 25th for purchase of $11,000 30 year 
4Y2 per cent, town debentures.

FORT WILLIAM, ONT.-The J. I. 
Case Mfg. Co., of Racine, Wis., hive 
acquired property in this city on which 
to erect a large branch factory.

WOLSELEY, SASK.-The by law to 
loan $20,000 to Joseph Cawthrop & Son 
for erection of a large flour mill here has 
been carried by the ratepayers.

REGINA, SASK. —Storey & Van Eg- 
mond, architects, are now calling for 
tenders for erection of business block for 
I. W. Smith, to cost about $40,000.

STOUVILLE, ONT.-E. R. Bab- 
bington, architect, Toronto, is preparing 
plans for a rink building for the Stouville 
Skating & Curling Club to cost $6,500.

ST. THOMAS, ONT.—Plans have 
been completed for the enlargement of 
the Pere Marquette railway shops which 
include the erection of a new round
house.

RICHMOND, QUE.—E. F. Cleve
land, Town Secretary-Treasurer, wants 
tenders up to June 15th for purchase of 
$25,000 4'/2 per cent. 40 year waterworks 
debentures.

STRATHCONA, ALTA. — The 
Strathcona Radial Tramway Company 
have applied to the City Council for a 30 
year franchise to operate an electric 
street railway.

SAULT STE. MARIE, ONT.-The 
Algoma Steel Company will shortly be
gin erection of a million dollar blast 
furnace, which will be followed by erec
tion of a large new plant.

ROSTHERN, SASK.-G. Braden, 
Town Secretary-Treasurer, will receive 
bids up to July 1st for purchase of $18,- 
000 20 year 5 per cent, town debentures. 
—Cheney & Clain will shortly commence 
the erection of a flour mill.

FENELON FALLS, ONT. - A. 
Rutherford, Secretary Union School 
Section No. 3, wants tenders up to June 
10th for erection of school house. Plans 
with J. L. Arnold, this village.

BRANTFORD, ONT.-A. E. Watts, 
Brant County Clerk, wants bids up to 
June nth for construction of concrete 
abutments for the Glen Morris bridge. 
Plans at County Clerk’s office.

SASKATOON, SASK.—It is under
stood that the Massey-Harris Company 
will call for tenders this week for erection 
of their warehouse and office building to 
be erected at an estimated cost of $25,000.

SARNIA, ONT.-The Town Council 
have passed a by-law to advance $10,000 
and a free site to the Standard Chain 
Works, of Pittsburg, if that company 
establish their Canadian branch in this 
town.

TREHERNE, MAN.-W. J. Scott 
wants tenders up to June 8th for erection 
of brick veneered church building for the 
Presbyterian congregation. Plans with 
Mr. Scott and at office of the architect, 
J. H. G. Russell, Winnipeg.

ST. JOHNS, QUE. - F. Gelinas, 
Secretary Deparment of Public Works, 
Ottawa, wants tenders up to June 8th for 
construction of cavalty stables in this 
town. Plans at St. Johns Barracks, and 
with above named department.

NEW WESTMINSTER, B. C. — 
The Westminster Trust & Safe Deposit 
Company, acting for a number of local 
business men, have purchased the water
works system. It is understood that the 
new owners will make extensive addi
tions to the plant.

KINGSTON, ONT.-The ratepayers 
have ratified by-laws granting tax 
exemption to Stanley Smelting Works 
and Grey & Hedley who now operate a 
zinc smelter at Guelph- Buildings which 
are estimated to cost $50,000 will be 
erected by the two concerns.

ST. HENRI DE MASCOUCHE, 
QUE.—J. A. Charette wants tenders up 
to June 10th for construction of an iron 
bridge and two stone abutments for same 
over the St. Jean Baptiste river at this 
point. Information can be obtained 
from the above named gentleman.

BRIDGEBURG, ONT. - The Pro
vincial Board of Health have approved 
of plans prepared by G. Ross, C. E., of 
Welland, for a sewerage system for this 
village. The estimated cost of the work 
including septic tank, pipe, manholes, 
etc., is $125,000.

WARDSVILLE, ONT.-The Hydro- 
Electiic Power Commission of Ontario 
have made an investigation of the water 
power at the Big Bend. The engineer 
who made the examination believes that 
from 500 to 800 horse power can be de
veloped at a very reasonable cost. It is 
rumored that American capitalists are 
interested in the matter.

REVELSTOKE, B.C. — The City 
Council have decided to construct a 
sewerage system to the plans of Col. T. 
H. Tracy, of Vancouver, at an estimated 
cost of $100,000.—A by-law has already 
been passed by the City Council for pur
chase of a 150 k.w. dynamo in addition 
to the equipment at present installed at 
the power house, also a $30,000 auxiliary 
gas producer plant. Mr. C. Goddard, 
of Winnipeg, is consulting engineer for 
this power plant. At the time of writing 
no purchase had been made.

PETER BORO, ONT. — The City 
Engineer has been instructed by the City 
Council to obtain information regarding 
the installation of an incinerator. — R. 
Dobie and J. L. Hopwood have decided 
to erect new residences and Senator 
Geo. A. Cox will erect three dwellings.— 
W. H. Baker, has taken out a building 
permit for three buildings to cost $5,100.


